

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5968 OF 2007

MUNICIPAL CORPN., JAIPUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FIROZ MOHAMMED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R.Calla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that according to his information some order has been passed by the appellant in favour of the respondent taking him back in service and he may be given some time to get a copy of the order.

Learned counsel for the appellant also seeks time to take instructions.

Post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master